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Who to Call for Assistance? 
 

Iowa Laboratory Certification Program 
_______________________________________________________________ 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Microbiology Auditors 
 
John Kempf – Coralville 
john-kempf@uiowa.edu 

 

 
Karen Owens - Coralville 
karen-owens@uiowa.edu 

 

 
Dawn Jones - Ankeny 
dawn-m-jones@uiowa.edu 

 

 Inorganic Chemistry Auditors 
 
Jeff Wasson - Coralville 
jeffrey-wasson@uiowa.edu 

 

 
Dennis Heimdal - Lakeside 
dennis-heimdal@uiowa.edu 

 

 

 Organic Chemistry Auditor 
 
Jeff Wasson - Coralville 
jeffrey-wasson@uiowa.edu 

 

  

 Technical Assistance for Basic WW  
 
Jessica Elliot - Ankeny 
jessica-elliott@uiowa.edu 

 

 
Dustin May – Coralville 
dustin-may@uiowa.edu 

 

 

(staff do not perform audits) 

 SHL & DNR Program Staff 
 
Don Simmons - Ankeny 
SHL Lab Cert Manager 
donald-simmons@uiowa.edu 

 

 
Brindusa Velica - Ankeny 
SHL Program Coordinator 
brindusa-velica@uiowa.edu 

 

 
Kathy Lee - Des Moines 
DNR Program Manager 
kathy.lee@dnr.iowa.gov 

 

Lakeside Lab 

1838 Highway 86 

Milford, IA 51351-7267 

P| 712.337.3669 /ext. 6 

 

State Hygienic 

Laboratory 

2220 S. Ankeny Blvd. 

Ankeny, IA 50023-9093 

P| 515.725.1600 

State Hygienic 

Laboratory 

U of I Research Park 

2490 Crosspark Road 

Coralville, IA 52241-4721 

P| 319.335.4500 

 

 

 

Iowa DNR 

502 E. 9
th

 Street 

Des Moines, IA 50319-0034 

P| 515.725.0343 
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